

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh

PUBLIC NOTICE

SMT.GAYTARI DEVI W/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH,SMT.MEGHNA now know as MEGHNA PATIAL D/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH ,W/O SH.JAGWINDER PATIAL & SH.KANWALJEET SINGH JHAJARIA S/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH ,R/O House No.369 Sector 2, Panchkula (HR) has approached to the Chandigarh Housing Board for the issuance of Duplicate copy of physical possession letter of Transferee OF SMT.GAYTARI DEVI W/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH,SMT.MEGHNA now know as MEGHNA PATIAL D/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH ,W/O SH.JAGWINDER PATIAL & SH.KANWALJEET SINGH JHAJARIA S/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 3174-2 Sector 44-D. Chandigarh due to loss of this document. They have also furnished application serial No.343531 LAR NO.2023/023487 registered with CHANDIGARH Police on dated 27.07.2023 regarding the loss of above said document. Any person having any objection, against the issuance of duplicate copy of physical possession letter of Transferee OF SMT.GAYTARI DEVI W/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH,SMT.MEGHNA now know as MEGHNA PATIAL D/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH ,W/O SH.JAGWINDER PATIAL & SH.KANWALJEET SINGH JHAJARIA S/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH in respect of the above said Dwelling Unit to the said Transferee OF SMT.GAYTARI DEVI W/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH.SMT.MEGHNA now know as MEGHNA PATIAL D/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH ,W/O SH.JAGWINDER PATIAL & SH.KANWALJEET SINGH JHAJARIA S/O LATE SH.JAGJIT SINGH he/she should file the objection before the undersigned in writing within 15 days from the publication of this notice, failing which the documents shall be issued. Further, in case original documents as mentioned above are found by anyone, the same should be submitted in the above noted Police Station or in the office of the undersigned.

4 Kublie Molie Cheeked Kublie Marjon St Kublie Marjon St

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh